

## **CERTIFICATE**

I, Holly Kernan, hereby certify that the post-filing Public Notice printed below was broadcast by KQED-TV, KQEH-TV, and KQET-TV on the following dates and times:

## **KQED-TV** and **KQET-TV**:

<u>Date</u>	<u>Time</u>
August 3, 2022	6:58 PM
August 9, 2022	4:57 PM
August 14, 2022	5:55 PM
August 18, 2022	7:27 PM
August 23, 2022	5:58 PM
August 29, 2022	7:27 PM

## **KQEH-TV:**

<u>Date</u>	<u>Time</u>
August 3, 2022	7:58 PM
August 10, 2022	7:58 PM
August 15, 2022	6:58 PM
August 19, 2022	5:29 PM
August 24, 2022	8:59 PM
August 30, 2022	6:27 PM

On July 25, 2022, KQED Inc., licensee of KQED 566 San Francisco, KQEH 566 San Jose, and KQET 536 Watsonville, filed applications with the Federal Communications Commission for television license renewals. Members of the public wishing to view this application or obtain information about how to file comments and petitions on the application can visit publicfiles.fcc.gov, and search in KQED's, KQEH's, and KQET's public files.

Holly Kernan

Signed: 8/31/2022

Holly Kernan

Chief Content Officer

## Record of Signing

For Name Title

Holly Kernan

Signed on 2022-08-31 23:51:54 GMT

Secured by Concord™
DocumentID: MTU0YTFkYmItOD
SigningID: ZTZjNGRkYjQtMD
Signing date: 8/31/2022
IP Address: 24.6.19.34
Email: hkernan@kqed.org